### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PKDY Acquisition, LLC		04/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pac Paper, LLC	
Street Address:	3900 West 43rd Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86118295	JAVAWRAP
Serial Number:	86118321	JAVAPAC
Registration Number:	4480700	PAC GUARD
Registration Number:	4484469	COLD PAC
Registration Number:	3371352	PREMIUM PAC
Registration Number:	3371353	DELI PAC
Registration Number:	3371351	BAKERY PAC
Registration Number:	3276159	PAC WRAP
Registration Number:	3864237	POLY PAC
Registration Number:	3830580	WAX PAC
Registration Number:	3864235	MENU PAC
Registration Number:	3830581	PATTY PAC
Registration Number:	3947971	ODOR TAMER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-845-1239

trademarks@ropesgray.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0131 900286313

Correspondent Name: Emily C. Nagle, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 32nd floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-038-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily C. Nagle
SIGNATURE:	/Emily C. Nagle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change PKDY to Pac Paper#page1.tif source=Name Change PKDY to Pac Paper#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0132



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PKDY ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PKDY ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "PAC PAPER,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2014, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

5483482 8100

140465408

AUTHENTICATION: 1289429

DATE: 04-14-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 11:28 AM 04/14/2014 FILED 11:20 AM 04/14/2014 RV 140465408 - 5483482 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF** CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF** PKDY ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of PKDY ACQUISITION, LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by Julia G. Sowonik, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

- **(1)** The name of the limited liability company is PKDY Acquisition, LLC
- The LLC was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 18, 2014.
- (3) The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to "Pac Paper, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of the 14th day of April, 2014.

By: /s/ Julia G. Sowonik

Name: Julia G. Sowonik Title: Authorized Person

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0134 RECORDED: 04/15/2014

42670986 1